
Local Department of Social Services(LDSS) Points of Contact for Education Stability of Students in Foster Care

COUNTY CONTACT TITLE PHONE E-MAIL

Albany Christine DeMare 518-447-7547 christine.demare@albanycountyny.gov

Allegany    Thomas Power  585-268-9704 thomas.power@dfa.state.ny.us

Broome  Donald Bowersox Deputy Commissioner for Services 607-778-2642 Donald.Bowersox@dfa.state.ny.us

Cattaraugus Paula Faulkner 716-701-3565 paula.faulkner@dfa.state.ny.us

Cayuga   Christine Bianco Director of Services 315-253-1207 Christine.Bianco@dfa.state.ny.us

Chautauqua Melissa Emke-Gehling 716-753-4590 Gehlingm@co.chautauqua.ny.us

Chemung Karen Fitzpatrick Grade B Supervisor 607-737-5431 kfitzpatrick@co.chemung.ny.us

Chenango  Janice Burt-Ashton Deputy Commissioner 607-337-1526 janice.burt-ashton@dfa.state.ny.us

Clinton Christine Peters Director of Legal and Social Services 518-565-3390 christine.peters2@dfa.state.ny.us

Columbia Cindy Jennings FC Supervisor 518-828-9411 ext.  2125 Cynthia.Jennings@dfa.state.ny.us

Cortland Allison Veintimilla Director of Services 607-753-5241 allison.veintimilla@dfa.state.ny.us

Delware Dana Scuderi-Hunter Commissioner 607-832-5206 dana.scuderi@dfa.state.ny.us

Dutchess Antoinette McKenzie Adopt/Home Finder Supervisor 845-486-3085 antoinette.mckenzie@dfa.state.ny.us

Erie George Clifford* 716-858-8748 george.clifford@dfa.state.ny.us

Essex Bridget Killeen FC Supervisor 518-873-3414 bridget.killeen@dfa.state.ny.us

Franklin Cody Quinn Casework Supervisor 518-481-1766 cody.quinn@dfa.state.ny.us

Fulton William Kane FC Supervisor 518-736-5615 william.kane@dfa.state.ny.us

Genesee Jerry Moran Director of Social Service 585-344-2580 ext. 6400 jerry.moran@dfa.state.ny.us

Greene Daniel Hall Director of Services 518-719-3651 daniel.hall@dfa.state.ny.us

Hamilton Abigail Eichler Senior Caseworker 518-648-6131 abigail.eichler@dfa.state.ny.us

Herkimer   Dawn Bernholz Supervisor of Services 315-867-1216 dawn.bernholz@dfa.state.ny.us

Jefferson   Erica Whitmore Senior Caseworker 315-785-5055 erica.whitmore@dfa.state.ny.us

Lewis Jennifer Jones Commissioner 315-376-5703 jennifer.jones@dfa.state.ny.us

Livingston Nicole Marsland FC Supervisor 585-243-7300 nmarsland@co.livingston.ny.us

Madison Melissa M. Maine LCSW-R 315-366-2665 melissa.maine@dfa.state.ny.us

Monroe Diane Barbato 585-753-6771 diane.barbato@dfa.state.ny.us

Montgomery Daniel Oakley Case Supervisor 518-853-8275 daniel.oakley@dfa.state.ny.us

Nassau Tracy Ferraro AD of Children's Services 516-227-8413 tracy.ferraro@hhsnassaucountyny.us

Niagara Burt Marshall 716-439-7610 burt.marshall@dfa.state.ny.us

NYC ACS Kathleen Hoskins Assistant Commissioner 212-341-0977 kathleen.hoskins@acs.nyc.gov

Oneida   Gina Beach Grade A Supervisor 315-798-5538 Gina.Beach@dfa.state.ny.us

Onondaga  Lynn Carrier Foster Care Supervisor 315-435-2646 Lynn.Carrier@dfa.state.ny.us

Ontario Karen Northrup 585-396-4139 karen.northrup@dfa.state.ny.us
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Orange   Debbie Pesola Sr. Case Manager 845-291-2801 debbie.pesola@dfa.state.ny.us

Orleans Jeannine Larkin 585-589-7000 jeannine.larkin@dfa.state.ny.us

Oswego  Christine Patrick Director of Services 315-963-5396 cpatrick@oswegocounty.com

Otsego Mary Jane Waters Director 607-547-7559 mary.waters@dfa.state.ny.us

Putnam Frank Marocco Director of CFS 845-808-1500 ext. 45310 frank.marocco@dfa.state.ny.us

Rensselaer Linda Griffin Foster Care Supervisor 518-833-6144 Linda.griffin@dfa.state.ny.us

Rockland   Rollin Aurelien 845-364-3542 rollin.aurelien@dfa.state.ny.us

Saratoga Elizabeth Constantino Foster Care Supervisor 518-884-4157 elizabeth.constantino@dfa.state.ny.us

Schenectady Aurelia Colamarino Director 518-388-4279 aurelia.colamarino@dfa.state.ny.us

Schoharie Julie Sammons Director of Services 518-295-8751 julie.sammons@dfa.state.ny.us

Schuyler Michele Wasicki 607-535-8307 michele.wasicki@dfa.state.ny.us

Seneca Cynthia Swarthout Director of Services 315-539-1855 cswarthout@co.seneca.ny.us

St. Lawrence   Wanda Williams Grade A Supervisor 315-379-2106 wanda.williams@dfa.state.ny.us

Steuben   Colleen Eason 607-664-2000 colleen.eason@dfa.state.ny.us

St. Regis Mohawk Ella Fuller Prev/FC Program Manager 518-358-4516 ext. 6103 ella.fuller@dfa.state.ny.us

Suffolk Anjela Pandolfo Assistant Bureau Director 631-854-9311 anjela.pandolfo@dfa.state.ny.us

Sullivan Michael Osepowicz 845-513-2389 michael.osepowicz@dfa.state.ny.us

Tioga   Lauran Murphy FC  Supervisor 607-687-8442 lauran.murphy@dfa.state.ny.us

Tompkins   Krissy Hendley Senior Caseworker 607-274-5270 Krissy.Hendley@dfa.state.ny.us

Ulster   Debra Rosado 845-334-5174 debra.rosado@dfa.state.ny.us

Warren Christian Hanchett FC Supervisor 518-761-6270 christian.hanchett@dfa.state.ny.us

Washington Tracy Hudson Supervisor 518-746-2341 tracy.hudson@dfa.state.ny.us

Wayne Lisa Graf 315-946-7420 lisa.graf@dfa.state.ny.us

Westchester Philip Goldstein 914-995-9307 philip.goldstein@dfa.state.ny.us

Wyoming   Kimberly Barber Director, Children & Family Services 585-786-8900 56A326@dfa.state.ny.us

Yates Erica Putnam Director of Services 315-536-5183 erica.putnam@dfa.state.ny.us
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